marter of status OS-10-2007 US DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Patent Application Inc. Name of conveying party(les): Jeff Tragger Chuck Paty S. 7: 77 Name of conveying party(les): Jeff Tragger Chuck Paty S. 7: 77 Name of conveying party(les): Jeff Tragger Chuck Paty S. 7: 77 Name of conveying party(les): Jeff Tragger Chuck Paty S. 7: 77 Name of conveyance: S3 Assignment Merger Chuck Paty S. 7: 77 Name: Marger County County Canada ZIP: L4G TK1 Additional number(s) of patent numbers(s): County (In iso document iso being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date 29/276,339 12/20/2006 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Paranjpe S. Total number of appl		Docket No.: 24744-112561
To the Director of the Werkel States Patent and Indextman Ontoc Frees receives we attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(les): Jeff Teage Jeff Teage Signal Director of the Werkel States Patent and Indexs of receiving party(les): Jeff Teage Signal Director of the Werkel States Patent and address of receiving party(les): Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes Signal Name: Magua International Inc. Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes Signal Name: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Country. Security Agreement Change of Name Other Country. Calation number(s) or patent numbers(s): this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date Signalure Additional numbers Oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Paranjpe Additional numbers I Yes Signalure Signalure Sono of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved:<		
To the Director of the Office Offi	ab settings + + + 103	404084 • •
Jeff Teague Chuck Pelty S: 7: ?? Name: Magna International Inc. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🖄 No Address: 337 Magna Drive Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🖄 No Address: 337 Magna Drive S Assignment Merger City: Aurora State/Prov.: Ontario S Sourity Agreement Change of Name City: Aurora State/Prov.: Ontario I' Other Country: Canada ZIP: L4G 7K1 Execution Date: 12/14/2006 Additional name(s) & address(s) Yes 🔊 No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 29/270,339 12/20/2006 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Jay S. Paranjpe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Unice. riease record and attached original documents or copy thereof.
B. Nature of conveyance: B. Nature of conveyance: B. Assignment B. Security Agreement Change of Name City: Aurora State/Prov:: Ontario Country: Canada ZIP: L4G 7K1 Execution Date: 12/14/2006 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): t Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): t happlication No. Filing date 29/270,339 12/20/2006 Additional numbers S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Paranipe Registration No. State/Prov:: Mil Country: USA City: Detroit State/Prov:: Mil Country: USA City: Autorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: Sol T759 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Nor USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copyrect and any attached copy if a true copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the application and patents of the application of the application of the application is true and copyrect and any attached copy if a true copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the application is true and copyrect and any attached copy if a true copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the application is true and copyrect and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document.	Jeff Teague England	Name: Magna International Inc.
Xassignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Country: Canada ZIP: L4G 7K1 Execution Date: 12/14/2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): Additional name(s) & address(s) Yes Ne Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 29/270,339 12/20/2006 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional numbers Yes Mane 40.00 Registration No. 5.486 B. Deposit account 40.00 Suite 3500 State/Prov: MI B. Deposit account number: Suite 3500 City: Detroit	للطانة المعامر المعام المعامر الم	
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Aurora State/Prov.: Ontario Other Country: Canada ZIP: L4G 7K1 Execution Date: 12/14/2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No Additional numbers(s): ft Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No Additional numbers(s): ft ft Additional numbers(s): Ft Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Security agreement is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 29/270,339 12/20/2006 Additional numbers I ves No Security agreement No.(s) Soname and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Security agreement Security agreeme	Nature of conveyance:	
Country: Canada ZIP: L4G 7K1 Execution Date: 12/14/2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): ft is document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 29/270,339 12/20/2006 Additional numbers I Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Jay S. Paranipe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	⊠ Assignment	
Execution Date: 12/14/2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) I Yes Patent Application No. Filing date 29/270,339 12/20/2006 Additional numbers I Yes Some and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Jay S. Paranjpe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Registration No. 45.486 Address: Clark Hill PLC S00 Woodward Avenue State/Prov.: Suite 3500 Clark State/Prov.: City: DETroit Country: USA ZIP: 43226-3435 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy fea true copy of the original document. Jay S. Paranjpe Jay S. Paranjpe Name of Person Signing Suparation		City: Aurora State/Prov.: Ontario
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 29/270,339 12/20/2006 Additional numbers Yes Xi No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Jay S. Paranipe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Other	Country: Canada ZIP: L4G 7K1
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date Patent Application No. 29/270,339 12/20/2006 Additional numbers Additional numbers Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Jay S. Paranipe City: Detroit Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the priorit and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the priorit and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the priorit and any attached copy is a true copy of the priorit and any attached copy is a true copy of the priorit and any attached copy is a true copy of the priorit and any attached copy is a true copy of the priorit and signature.	Execution Date: 12/14/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes vee No
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 29/270,339 12/20/2006 29/270,339 12/20/2006 Additional numbers I Yes IN No. Additional numbers I Yes IN No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Jay S. Paranjpe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
29/270,339 12/20/2006 Additional numbers I Yes INo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Jay S. Paranjpe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Clark Hill PLC Sol Woodward Avenue Image: State/Prov.: MI Sol Woodward Avenue State/Prov.: MI Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the original document. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document. 5/3 # 7 Jay S. Paranjpe Jay S. Paranjpe Jay S. Paranjpe Name of Person Signing Signature 5/3 # 7	this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Jay S. Paranjpe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Registration No. 45,486	Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Jay S. Paranjpe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Registration No. 45,486		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Paranjpe Registration No. 45,486 Address: Clark Hill PLC 500 Woodward Avenue Image: Clark Hill PLC 500 Woodward Avenue Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the constitution of the co		
Registration No. 45,486 Address: Clark Hill PLC 500 Woodward Avenue Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account is credited or debited to deposit account is a count is credited or debited to deposit account is a count is a count is credited or debited to deposit account is a count is credited or debited to deposit account is a count is credited or debited to deposit account is a count is credited or debited to deposit account is a count is credited or debited to deposit account is a count is credited or debited to deposit account is a count is a count is credited or debited to deposit account is a count is credited or debited to deposit account is cre		
Address: Clark Hill PLC 500 Woodward Avenue Authorized to deposit account Suite 3500 Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Detroit Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay S. Paranjpe Name of Person Signing Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay S. Paranjpe Name of Person Signing	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Address: Clark Hill PLC 500 Woodward Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit accoord Suite 3500 8. Deposit account number: City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435 ONOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay S. Paranjpe Jay S. Paranjpe Name of Person Signing Signature	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Source 8. Deposit account number: Suite 3500 8. Deposit account number: City: Detroit Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435 ONOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay S. Paranjpe Name of Person Signing	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Paranjpe Registration No. 45,486	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Suite 3500 City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435 State/Prov.: 50-1759 Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition of this page if paying by deposition of the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay S. Paranjpe Jay S. Paranjpe Jay S. Paranjpe Name of Person Signing Signature Jay S. Paranjpe	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Paranjpe Registration No. 45,486 Address: Clark Hill PLC	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI 30-1739 Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition of this page if paying by deposition of this page if paying by deposition of the original document. Do Not Use This space To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay S. Paranjpe Jay S. Paranjpe Jay S. Paranjpe Name of Person Signing Signature Jay S. Paranjpe	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Paranjpe Registration No. 45,486 Address: Clark Hill PLC 500 Woodward Avenue	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay S. Paranjpe Name of Person Signing Jay S. Paranjpe Jay S. Paranjpe	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Paranjpe Registration No. 45,486 Address: Clark Hill PLC 500 Woodward Avenue Suite 3500	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay S. Paranjpe Name of Person Signing 	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Paranjpe Registration No. 45,486 Address: Clark Hill PLC 500 Woodward Avenue Suite 3500 City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1759
Name of Person Signing Signature J	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Paranjpe Registration No. 45,486 Address: Clark Hill PLC 500 Woodward Avenue	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1759 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Paranjpe Registration No. 45,486 Address: Clark Hill PLC 500 Woodward Avenue Suite 3500 City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435 Do Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1759 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposited by dep
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay S. Paranjpe Registration No. 45,486 Address: Clark Hill PLC 500 Woodward Avenue Suite 3500 City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435 Do Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Jay S. Paranjpe Jay S. Paranjpe	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1759 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposited by dep

REEL: 019283 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TEAGUE, Jeff, a US citizen and PELLY, Chuck, a US citizen, whose postal addresses are; 29844 Vista Del Arroyo, Agoura Hills, California, 91301, USA and 4137 Rosario Road, Woodland Hills, California, 91364, USA, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

TRAILER

for which a patent application was filed on June 22, 2006 in the Canadian Patent Office as Serial No. 116407.

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

٩

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TEAGUE, Jeff and PELLY, Chuck do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

TEAGUE, Jeff and PELLY, Chuck AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and TEAGUE, Jeff and PELLY, Chuck hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at 10 Anteres, this 14 day of Dec , 2006. 6 TEAGDE. Jef

PATENT REEL: 019283 FRAME: 0708

EXECUTED at ANGLAS	, this <u>/ +_</u> day of <i>DeC</i> , 2006.
	A A ANI
	Mull Ad
	PET I V Church

PELLY, Chuck

I, <u>Heili</u>, <u>whose full post office address is</u> <u>14634 Magnolia</u>, <u>Blind</u>, <u>Skelmen</u> <u>Oaks</u>, <u>C4</u> was personally present and did see **TEAGUE**, Jeff who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, <u>Heidi</u>, whose full post office address is <u>14634</u> Mugalia Blad sheuron Oals Of 91403 was personally present and did see PELLY, Chuck who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness